assessing differences in postoperative pain, wound healing, wound stability, 
ambulation time, hospital stay, functional recovery and patient satisfaction as a 
whole.  
Methodology: Prospective, comparative, and observational study design was 
used.  One hundred and eight out of the total 108 patients who were to be 
subjected to elective median sternotomy were recruited and evenly split into two 
categories (n=54 each): one group was exposed to the Figure-of-Eight method of 
sternal closure whilst another was subjected to the Simple Interrupted method.